	No G/ S(4) b
From	
	The District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.

To

The Registrar General, Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.

Dated, Jalandhar .

Sub: Grant of Summer Vacation to the District/Additional District and Sessions Judges, Jalandhar, during the year 2024.

Sir,

With reference to Hon'ble High Court office letters No. 1165 SPL - Gaz. II.(12G) dated 09.05.2024 and No.1237/ Spl./ Gaz.II.(12G) dated 04.05.2013, on the subject cited above, it is submitted that summer vacations shall be availed by the Undersigned and Additional District and Sessions Judges, in Jalandhar Sessions Division, as under:-

Sr. No	Name of the Judicial Officer	From	То
1.	Sh. Nirbhow Singh Gill, District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar	08.06.2024	30.06.2024
2.	Sh. Dharminder Paul Singla, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar	16.06.2024	30.06.2024
3.	Sh. Rajeev K. Beri, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar	16.06.2024	30.06.2024
4.	Sh. Jaswinder Singh, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar	08.06.2024	30.06.2024
5.	Sh. Krishan Kant Jain, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar	08.06.2024	30.06.2024
6.	Sh. Charanjeet Arora, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar	08.06.2024	30.06.2024
7.	Ms. Archana Kamboj, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar	01.06.2024	15.06.2024
8.	Sh. Vishesh, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar	01.06.2024	15.06.2024
9.	Sh. Jagmohan Singh Sanghe, Principal Judge, Family Court, Jalandhar	08.06.2024	30.06.2024
10.	Ms. Rashmi Sharma, Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court, Jalandhar	08.06.2023	30.06.2023
11.	Sh. Vineet Kumar Narang, Addl. Principal Judge - II, Family Court, Jalandhar	08.06.2024	30.06.2024

Therefore, the urgent civil work of all the appellate Courts during the period from 01.06.2024 to 07.06.2024, shall be dealt with by undersigned and Sh. Dharminder Paul Singla, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar. Whereas urgent criminal work in

respect of the Courts of Judicial Officers availing summer vacation during the period from 01.06.2024 to 15.06.2024 i.e. Ms. Archana Kamboj, AD&SJ, Jalandhar shall be dealt by Sh. Dharminder Paul Singla and that of the court of Sh. Vishesh, AD&SJ, Jalandhar shall be dealt by Sh. Rajeev K. Beri, Addl. District & Sessions Judges, Jalandhar.

Further, urgent Civil/ Criminal matters during the period from 08.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 shall be dealt by the officers on duty as under:-

Period from 08.06.2024 to 15.06.2024

Sr. No.	Name of the Duty Officer	Names of the Courts whose urgent Civil and Criminal work shall be dealt with.
1.	Sh. Dharminder Paul Singla, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.	District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
		Sh. Jaswinder Singh, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
		Sh. Krishan Kant Jain, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
		Ms. Archana Kamboj, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
		Sh. Jagmohan Singh Sanghe, Principal Judge, Family Court, Jalandhar.
2.	Sh. Rajeev K. Beri, Addl. District & Sessions Judge,	Sh. Charanjeet Arora, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
	Jalandhar.	Sh. Vishesh, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
		Ms. Rashmi Sharma, Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court, Jalandhar
		Sh. Vineet Kumar Narang, Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court, Jalandhar

Period from 16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024

Sr. No.	Name of the Duty Officer	Names of the Courts whose urgent Civil and Criminal work shall be dealt with.
1.	Ms. Archana Kamboj, Addl. District & Sessions	District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
	Judge, Jalandhar.	Sh. Dharminder Paul Singla, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
		Sh. Rajeev K. Beri, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
		Sh. Jagmohan Singh Sanghe, Principal Judge, Family Court, Jalandhar.
		Sh. Vineet Kumar Narang, Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court, Jalandhar.
2.	Sh. Vishesh, Addl. District & Sessions Judge,	Sh. Jaswinder Singh, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
	Jalandhar.	Sh. Krishan Kant Jain, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
		Sh. Charanjeet Arora, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
		Ms. Rashmi Sharma, Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court, Jalandhar

The Judicial Officers, who will perform duty during summer vacation, may avail special casual leave of six (6) days in lieu of summer vacation as admissible to them, during the remaining period of calendar year 2024, as per instructions contained in Hon'ble High Court's letter referred to above. Further, the special Casual leave shall not be clubbed with vacation period.

Submitted please.

Vours	faithfull	1 7
10415	iaiuiiuii	У

	Sd/-
	(Nirbhow Singh Gill),
	District & Sessions Judge,
	Jalandhar
Endst. No	Dated

Reader/ Ahlmad/ Incharge JSC Room/ System Officer/ Nazir/ Statement Clerk/ Concerned Officials to note.

Copy be displayed on Notice Board and Official website of this Sessions Division.

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

- 1. All the Additional District and Sessions Judges, posted in this Sessions Division with the request that they should furnish the address of their stay during the summer vacation alongwith their mobile/telephone numbers, well before proceeding on vacation. Further, they should also prepare Duty Roster of Staff (as per their entitlement) of their respective Court/ Establishment who will perform duty during vacation period of their Presiding Officer and to send the same to this Office well in time before proceeding on Vacation and it is also clarified that no separate Duty Roster of staff pertaining to their courts will be issued by this office. Duty Roster shall be prepared in such a manner that one official of each category shall remain present in Court during the vacation.
- 2. The Commissioner of Police, Jalandhar.
- 3. The Senior Supdt. Of Police, Jalandhar (Rural).
- 4. The Superintendent, Central Jail, Kapurthala.
- 5. The District Attorney, Jalandhar.
- 6. The Presidents/ Secretary, Bar Associations, Jalandhar, Nakodar and Phillaur.

Sd/(Nirbhow Singh Gill),
District & Sessions Judge,
Jalandhar